RD1.0 fiEsHAS
Supplementary Manual

ZyNN—0Ov K-70YF YRA7—LFERFTRRBRELODTHEDIT . COMEHAE(CHKE> TIDFIFTTFEL,
Ov K IV RR=ILPAHS— « AN—Y—FLEWDRIFHIEHNEELLEDET,

The Upper Rod and Front Suspension-Arm,etc are finished products.Please Install according to this
Supplementary manual.

The installer position of Ball Studs and collar,spacers,etc will be changed.

STRiER

finished products

(1:1) (1:1)

AF7Uv50Ov R X2 (33my—2/\vI)b) H—ROv R X1 (16m&y—>/K\vI)b)
Steering Rod X2 (33 mm Turnbuckle) Servo Rod X 1 (16 mm Turnbuckle)
52.3mm 34.6 mn

Uv7w)\—0Ov R X2 (33my—2/\vI)b)
Rear Upper Rod X2 (33 mm Turnbuckle)
54 .4 mm

- »|
- >

(1:1) a

70V E7ZyI\—0Ov R X2 @7 m&y—I\vI)) 70> b9 RX7—L L&R
Front Upper Rod X2 (27 mm Turnbuckle) Front Suspension Arm L &
67 mm

&1
R 1Ea

I}
Y

@==

S |




2. AF7Uro0v R, NIVISVIDHEILT

Steering Rod, Bellcrank Assembly

CDXR—ITHERTD/I\—Y
Parts used on this page

(Jm

ZC-BH35
M3x5 FREZ X2
BH Screw

[

ZC-F315
M3x156 BSER X2
FH Screw

[ #2 DNE
Bag #2 Contents

(@) (
o
@% —

Y2-202
Try—-UVT X1
Center Link

o=0
Y2-202

NIVOSVIR X1
Bellcrank R

INICEPZIR SR
Bellcrank L

55
S

Y2-202
NIVOSVOR=Z X1

Bellcrank Base

B8-206MH
Ov RIYVRKR—=ILM
Ball Stud M

5= I\ VIFNEEDED
BN SR CARICHZ T

HBADT L ZBEDLET .

FADERIICHEOTVET,

ide i Y2-207
One side is reverse threaded. @ R LT R vw I M
Ball Cup
SD-TB33 e
33my—I\y )b
33 mm Turnbuckle
N SD-TBL

F—V I\ I ILLVF
Turnbuckle Wrench

e

(1:1)

AF7UvJ0Ov R X2 (B33my—2/\wI)b)
Steering Rod X2 (33 mm Turnbuckle)
52.3mm ‘

ZC-A3615BA

Y2-202
vy -UVo
Center Link

@i=

Y2-207
R—ILIY RFrv T8 X2
Ball Cup

Y2-207
R—ILIY RFvvTMX4

HETITER
Note position

Ball Cup

C IO

Y4-201P
NIVISVIRZA N X2
Bellcrank Post

|-

IB-202KP
TS —-UIIEY X2
Center Link Pin

ZC-A3615BA

1.5mm ZJLZAXR—H— - & X3
1.5mm Aluminum Spacer - Black

BB-84-4
4x8 N7 UV x4
Bearing

o>

B8-206MH
Ov RIYVRiR—ILM X3
Ball Stud M

CIHD

SD-TB16
16my—>I)\y o)L X1
16 mm Turnbuckle

[ I 0 I —

SD-TB33
33my—/CyI)L X2
33 mm Turnbuckle

Y4-201P
NIVISVORA S
Bellcrank Post

Y2-202

~NIVOSUOR

Bellcrank R

|
|

1.6mm 7V AN—Y—- &
/1.5mm Aluminum Spacer - Black

u«l S
) Y2-202

NIVOSVOR—=R
Bellcrank Base

ZC-F315
M3x15 BSEX
FHS Screw

SD-TB16
16m&—>I)\v o)L

16 mm TurnbuckW
@/ Ball Cup
HY—ROvY R X1 (16mM&y—/)\wIJb)

Servo Rod X 1 (16 mm Turnbuckle)
34.6 mm

- § Y2-207

R=ILIVRFvvTS

1B-202KP
vvs—-UvIEY
Center Link Pin

B8-206MH
Oy RITY RKR—=ILM
all Stud M

B

ZC-A3615BA
1.6mm7IVZZAR—Y— - &
1.5mm Aluminum Spacer - Black

NIVoSUTL
Bellcrank L

ZC-BH35
M3X5 Ry Ay R
BH Screw

BB-84-4
AX8RNFP YT
Bearing

4Xx8 7Y
Bearing

\

@

Allen Key ( 2.0mm)




9. 702 KNILINY K. UY Y3y i5T—0mbHIF

Front Bulkhead, Rear Shock Tower Installation

DT EISER X

Do not over tighten.

ZC-BH310
M3x10 iRy Iy R
BHS Screw

Y2-302ZD
PyIN=FP—LIDV K
Upper Arm Mount

@ LiBRE ©
0op side —
N Y~

KD T E IR

Do not over tighten.

ZC-BH310

XETTER
Note position

, Y2-302ZD
J0V ~MULIAY R
Front Bulkhead

CDOR—ITHERTD/I(—Y
Parts used on this page

¥R—IVIV RLIR#2 [CADTVET,
The ball ends are included in bag #2.

C=

Y2-207
R—ILIY RFvvTLX4
Ball Cup

ZG-F310
IDlmmml] M3x10 #5F v x4
FHS Screw
ZC-BH310
G]m]m]mm M3x10 Ry Y~w K X8
BHS Screw

L’ #6 DB
Bag #6 Contents

TwIN=T—=LI TV K X1
Upper Arm Mount

JLOAY R # X1

Y2-0172
Uvyavosyo— X1
Rear Shock Tower

2mm 7 )V AN—H— - B X2
2mm Aluminum Spacer - Black

Y4-88
YavIFvyITR—J)L X2
Shock Cap Ball
B8-206MH
O:m:[] Ov RIY RR—ILM X2
Ball Stud M
[ I 8 I

SD-TB33
33my—/\v )L X2
33 mm Turnbuckle

@ ZC-A36208B
@l

>
G P {v:l);)\
Y2-302ZD \
JAVIVIZZaN o -3
Bulkhead Rear

M3x10 RF Ay R @
BHS Screw

Y4-8B

YavIFvvIR=)l

Shock Cap Ball

MIR—JVIV RLIFR#2 [CADTVET,
The ball ends are included in bag #2.

FANERIICEODTVET,
One side is reverse threaded.

N
SD-TB33 Y2-207
33my—>I\v )b R—ILIVRFv+vTL
33 mm Turnbuckle Ball Cup

UP7wy){—0Ov R X2 (B3my—2/\yI))
Rear Upper Rod X2 (33 mm Turnbuckle)

ZC-BH310
M3x10 Ry Ay R
BHS Screw

CON—YVRERALEEA.
This parts are not used.

XEETER
Note position

gM:Bx]O BSFvv T @
FHS Screw
ZC-BH310
M3x10 iR Ay R @
BHS Screw

Y2-017Z
Uvravosyd—
Rear Shock Tower

ZC-A3620B
2mm 7V AR—Y—- 2
2mm Aluminum Spacer - Black

B8-206MH
Ov RIY RKR—=ILM

Allen Key (2.0mm )



10. 702 7 v IN\—=7—LOE]D FF

Front Upper Arm Installation

¥IR—JVIY R LI(FR #2 [CADTVETD,
The ball ends are included in bag #2.

(‘\., \ Y2-008FU
N\ oY kP vi— A 7—1
) ront Upper A Arm

e

SD-TB27
27 my—>2 I\ I
27 mm Turnbuckle

RADNERIICEO>TVET,
One side is reverse threaded. ‘

Y2-207

70V K7y)(—0Ov R X2 (27 m&—>/)\vI)L)

(1:1)

Front Upper Rod X2 (27 mm Turnbuckle)
60.4 mm

<
-

¢

R—=ILIVRFrvTIL
Ball Cup
XATITER

Note position

—)

CDR—ITHERTD/I(—Y
Parts used on this page

¥IR—JVIY RLIFR#2 [CADTVET,
The ball ends are included in bag #2.

o=

Y2-207
R—ILIY RFrvTLX2
Ball Cup

ZC-BH310

G]mljmm] M3x10 RE YAy R X4
BHS Screw

ZC-BH24
M2x4 RFIA\Y R X2
BH Screw

ZC-SS36
M3x6 v bXIYUa1— X2
Set Screw

R H#7 ODNB
Bag #7 Contents

Y2-008FU
70V KPYvIN—ATP—L X2
Front Upper A Arm

Y2-008FLS
JOYhYR7—L L&RF 1
Front Suspension Arm L & R 1Ea

L

D-156-21A
O77—L75 75— -21mm X2

Lower Arm Adapter
PYyIN=F—LAR—P— x4

IMI Upper Arm Spacer
ZC-206SHS
Om:[] Ow RIYRR—LS X2

Ball Stud S
SD-TB27
27 my—I\y I X2
27 mm Turnbuckle

( ]
Y2-009FA

TPYIN—PRAT7—LEY (¢2.5X32.5m) X2
Upper Sus. Arm Pin

Y2-008FU

Y2-009FA
FyN—YR7—LEY

JOY by 3avo5T— Assy
Front Shock Tower Assembly

ZC-BH310
M3x10 K&~y HV N
BHS Screw ZC-BH24
M2x4 Ry Ay R
BH Screw
#M3x10 Ry Uy R
RH#B [CADTVFET,
The M3 x 10 BH screws
are included in bag #6.
Y2-008FLS

70> bO79R7—4L L
Front Lower Suspension Arm L

ZC-BH310
M3x10 iRy R

o

ZC-206SHS
Ov RIY RKR—IUS
Ball Stud S

ZC-SS36
M3x6 v hXIUa1—
Set Screw

(¢2.5x325m)
Upper Sus. Ar%
%

®

XEAE(TER
Note position

TPy IN=FP—=LAR—H—
Upper Arm Spacer

N & '/
ﬁ| ‘\‘l
G (

@

JOYVhSR7—L L&RF 1
Front Suspension Arm L & R 1Ea
67 mm ‘

=]

\

I}

J

D-156-2TA

PP—LFPHTH—-2Tmm
ower Arm Adapter

: o7
:
N

Y2-207
R—=ILIVRFvvTL
Ball Cup

XEETTER
Note position

==

o=

/4

O

ERTHRAIVICKDO7 7 —LICTFHERRG. =
FisdBEHRDHAY FLTLEEL,
If the wheel interferes with the lower arm,
cut the part that interferes.
SLRIBERICHITEIT . @

Assemble the right side in the same manner.

@

NELVF (2.0mm)
Allen Key (2.0mm )



11. 70 MFRA7—LOEDRFIF

Front Suspension Arm Installation

=
S

*‘/\:L«-\¢.=s%;§'?‘)’—’ ",\_ ‘

BN g et

) e

BD-301B

Y2-008FLS
OFP 7 —LAR—Y—
Lower Arm Spacer

BD-009BF
AVF—BAF—LEY (¢3X42mm)
BD-301B Inner Sus. Arm Pin

JBREVR=IL /
Sus Pin Ball /
\/@ /@

BAIYIV K~ -39.5m
Suspension Mount - 39.5 mm

XYZAY DY NMIFH#] [CADOTLET,
The sus mount are included in bag #1.

CDNR—IJTHERTD/I\—Y
Parts used on this page

MUYAYTY MIR AT [CADTVET,
The sus mount are included in bag #1.

PBAYDI VK -39.5mm X1
Suspension Mount - 39.5 mm

ZCF310
IDmmmm M3x10 B5%+ v 7 x2
FHS Screw

B #7 DRB
Bag #7 Contents

BD-301B
YREVR—IL x4 )
Sus Pin Ball M3x10 bS5+ vv 7
~\ [ Y2-008FLS FHS Screw
| ) lﬂl O77 —LAN—Y— X4
Lower Arm Spacer
[ ]

BD-009BF

AVF—YRATP—LEY (¢3X42m) X2 o
Inner Sus. Arm Pin @ RELVF (2.0mm)

Allen Key ( 2.0mm )



13. UVN\TF+ UFPDHEHILT

Rear Hub Carrier Assembly

CDOR—ITHERTD/I\—Y
Parts used on this page
HIRAIVI\TFR #1 [CA>DTVWET,

Y2-301
RAIINT (G&) X2
Wheel Hub (Thin)

% #8 DT
Bag #8 Contents

o] EE

Y2-010
AZN=BIWRSATY v T~ X2
Universal Driveshaft/49mm

Y2-415CPR
UPN\THEv U7 LE&R & 1
Rear Hub Carrier L&R 1Ea

The wheel hubs are included in bag #1.

Y2-010
AZN—=YILRSATY+T b
Universal Driveshaft/49mm

BB-1510
10x15 RPUVT
Bearing

SD-011
RAIVINTEY
Wheel Hub Pin D

16

ZC-A3630B
3mm 7V AN—Y—- &
3mm Aluminum Spacer - Black
ﬂ) B8-206LH
P Oy RIVRKR=LL
Ball Stud L

BB-105-2
5x10RXFPUVYT
Bearing

Y2-415CPR
UVN\TH+vUT L
Rear Hub Carrier L

HKRAIWINTFE#1 [CADODTVET,
The wheel hubs are included in bag #1.

Y2-301
@ AT (58
Wheel Hub (Thin)
AN dc?a
AN
@SD-OH
M4 FAOVF v k
Nylon Nut
Bl [EA%E [ 4T o \& ]cs-BG
SEREREICHICET. & t! ISwHIUR (B) EERLET.

Assemble the right side in the same manner.

Apply a black grease.

SD-011
M4 F40OVF v b X2
Nylon Nut

SD-011
C— I RAILN\TEY X2

Wheel Hub Pin
@ I:I ZC-A3630B

3mm PV AR—Y— - B X2
3mm Aluminum Spacer - Black

B8-206-LH
Oy RIYVRR—JLL X2
Ball Stud L

A-N—=HBIVRSA T+ T NOEHIITH

Universal Drive Shaft Assembly Installation

Y4-010490

Rear Dog Bone

Uv Ry IR—>-49m

AZNN—PIVRSA T+ T NMIEITEH T,
PR, HITORERICBERTEL,
The Universal Drive Shafts come pre-assembled.
Please see below for disassembly/assembly instructions.
Y4-010TP
JaAvhEY
Joint Pin

|®

@

( BB-105-2 Y4-010A
\ BX10 R7UVY X2 UPFHRI %
7z _ Bearing Rear Axle Y4-O'I~QTP N \V4-010TP
< it M3x2.5 tr k25U 2—
Cup Joint Set Screw
BB-1510
10x15 RFPUVY x2
_ Bearing

14. UvI\TF++ U7 DERDF(F

Rear Hub Carrier Installation

K[ #9 ODNAE
Bag #9 Contents

CDNR—ITHEHRTD/I\—Y
Parts used on this page

Y2-008R
UPHR7—L L&RE 1
Rear Suspension Arm L & R 1Ea

(1:1

ZC-BH24
M2x4 iRF Uy R X2
BH Screw

: ﬂ:l Y2-RAC7

Ov RIV RR—=)L X2
Ball Stud

—— )

BD-009A

TPUS—HBRAT—LEY X2

Outer Suspension Arm Pin

BD-009A
FOI—YRAT—LEY
Outer Suspension Arm Pin

? Ball Stud
ZC-BH24
M2x4 RF I~ Y R

BH Screw
SGHIBERICHEITE T . ¢

e in the same manner.

Assemble the right sid

Y2-008R
U 7—L L
ear Suspension Arm L

%YE—RAC7
O RIY Rik—)b

NELYF (2.0mm)

NELVF (1.5mm)
Allen Key (2.0mm)

Allen Key ( 1.5mm)



